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MAIN OFFICE
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Weekly Oregonian $
Daily Oregonian

Daily and Sunday Oregonian

Daily Telegram

Semi-Weekly Journal
Daily Journal

Daily and Sunday arnal
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mittance is made with order.
rate addresses. Subscriptions may begin at any time.

THE HERALD WITH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING ONE YEAR

1.75
6.75
8.00
5.50
2.00
5.50
8.00
1.75
2.00
2.00
1.50
1.00
1.25
1.00

This price is for delivery by mail only and only when re-
Papers may be sent to sepa-

INSURE NOW

In Oregon’s Most Reliable Association

Fire, American Life and Accident In-
surance of Portland

PROTECTION AND BENEFITS

Oregon Fire Relief, Oregon Merchants Mutual

MODERATE RATES
John Brown, Gresham, Ore.




