WEST SECTION LINE.

The recent marriage of Mr. Elvin Udy friends and neighbors by whom they are held in the highest esteem.

and Mrs. Wm. Udv and enjoys the frienpship of all who know him. A field and others have gone in the mouncosy home has been made on his ten tains deer hunting. acre tract near Warren and he holds a good position at Masten's Mills there. May every good fortune attend them.

A new Nipponese baby made its little bow to the world recently here among Leader of Corbett and a prominent school turned Friday laden with venison. our Japanese residents. Another "yellow peril" came to its parents living on the at the Good Samaritan hospital. T. E. Lewis place on the Russelville road. Whatever else may be said of them the Japanese set an example of industry both in their men and in their women kind.

George Cummings has been looking at a ranch at Sheridan, Ore. "Back to the farm" is a direction that can be taken by our boys to their credit and

The Buckley School has several new scholars this term.

An automobile accident one morning served. last week on the Powell Valley road resulted in very serious injury to two of its occupants. An ambulance came for the wounded men.

Mrs. Peter Kennedy of Oakland, Cal. is visiting her parents, Mr. and Mrs. J. Moll at their home on Buckley Ave. She is accompanied by her two children Eva and Jack.

Our ex-neighbor William Ream is bagging big game, so the report goes, on his new ranch near Warren.

Miss Celia Moll has entered on her month of probation, preparetory to befined sweetness of nature boding well week. for the patents to whom she will minister in her capacity as nurse.

evening and a sister of the hostess. Such er sums. a good time; one that will linger long in the memory of those who attended.

and John Burns. A banquet such as railroad claim next spring. Mrs. Arthur Grant knows how to serve A physician has put up a notice at the followed the games. Those present were deserted dam warning all persons from Mamie Burns, Lena Moll, Mamie Shan- door after the steed is stolen. A little Werber were quietly married in Portland Potatoes in this vicinity are not turn-Kronenberg, Mr. M. E. Buckley, Misses Mamie Burns, Lena Moll, Mamie Shahtin, Mazie Tillie Sheifer, Maggie Multprecaution would have saved a great last Saturday evening. Mr. Werber is a ing out as well as expected. hauf; Messers. J. Burns, H. Moll. M. deal of sickness when people were surveyor and was at work here for some Multhauf, Joseph Shantin, Lionel Buck- working there. Nothing new has devel- time. He is now located in Portland

the new farm in Yambill County where he is at work putting up new buildings and sowing fall grain.

Grandma Lewis of Russellville had the misfortune to have her entire chicktheives wrung the heads from all the at Bull Run and here. This was one of ranged. beautiful white chicks the pride of Mrs. Lewis. Fifteen headless hens were left behind, the miscreants being unable to carry them all away. What punishment is good enough for these devils in man form.

DOVER

piled up last summer.

place last week.

Mr. M. M. Reed and wife and Master Clinton were in Eagle Creek Saturday

Lee Cooper was drilling grain Sunday. Sandy last Tuesday.

day buying beef cattle.

Jos. DeShazer, Monday.

A. Miller and wife are spending a week in Portland.

family Sunday evening, was enjoyed by with the writer last Sunday.

The people are certainly improving associates at her former church. picking apples, spraying and drilling Stop coughing! you rack the lungs and happens when Chamberlain's Cough the fine weather by digging potatoes.

UPPER LATOURELLE Sunday up here was a most perfect ann Miss Vera Barger of Warren, Ore., Indian summer day and many city folks bett Saturday evening and in company friends here. She was entertained by prompts many good wishes for their took advantage and came out to view our with Clarence Deverell went to Cascade Miss Vesta Tegart. future happiness and prosperity by beautiful scenery once more before bad Locks to hunt deer.

Lewis Benfield is at home on a vaca-The groom is the eldest son of Mr. tion, with his mother Mrs. L. Benfield. Mr. J. Ross, Mr. C. Deverd, L. Ben-

> Mr. and Mrs. George Mackiel of Port- ther in the office. land were visitors at Mr. F. Benfield's

Miss Martha Leader daughter of Mrs. teacher, is down with the typhoid fever

A large real estate transfer was closed the farm formerly owned by Marvin District. Laughlin of Gresham, was sold for the sum of \$15,000.

Mr. and Mrs. P. Anderson were in the

Mrs. E. Williams and baby are at home with their folks for the present. Mr. and Mrs. A. Julien have moved to Portland for the winter.

Miss Johnson were callers at Columbia Miss Olive Nelson, John Logan, Joe

CHERRYVILLE

"The melancholy days have come." gone for this year.

The people of this vicinity and Fir- Mrs. F. H. Rix is entertaining her A party of merrymakers invaded the the road between the two, and have homelike residence of Mr. and Mrs. Ar- finished the job thus fixing up the only around Masonic ball. thur Grant on Wednesday evening the bad road between this place and Sandy. 25th inst. to spring a surprise on Mrs. Mr. Walton gave \$50,00 and J. T. Friel Peter Kronenberg the honor guest of the at the store \$12.00, the rest being small-

C. H. Johnson, who lives at the parsonage, returned from a trip to Missouri Portland Wednesday. music and cards. The 500 prizes fell to last week where he went on business Mrs. Tillie Shiefer and Mr. Martin Mult. and to visit his old mother. Mr. John-Mrs. Tillie Shiefer and Mr. Martin Mult-bauf, the boobies to Miss Mazie Shantin son and family expect to settle on a capolis, Minn., where her mother is very taking contracts clearing. They claim

Mr. and Mrs. Arthur Grant, Mr. P. drinking water out of the Saudy at that Mrs. Inex Craghead, youngest daught- Mrs. V. A. Lolvelace. Any one wishing place. This is like locking the stable ley, Bob Macklemaster and Artie Grant. oped here yet all is talk of a new comp- where the couple will reside later on. Roy Buckley is down on a visit from any taking hold and overhauling the Emmanuel May and daughter Miss whole works which seemed to have been Fannie were here visiting Mr. and Mrs. mismanaged from the start.

> was the only paper so far as the writer and furnished and will be the home of can ascertain that had any account of the public library and reading room as the flasco of the Mt. Hood Railway Co. soon as the books can be moved and arin the East "hot stuff;" it certainly was winter. a great "scoop" all right.

Mrs. Lily Ten Eyeck of Marmot came visiting in the East. over here last Friday and visited at the Mrs. Ruth Brink and daughter. Miss

the government camp for Mr. Coleman supper, charades and other games were W. P. Roberts, George and John Bews this season received an injury to one enjoyed. The guests were Mr. and Mrs. were in the mountains hunting last knee while crawling up to a deer a short A. B. Kendall, Mr. and Mrs. James time ago and blood poison supervened Knarr, Mr. and Mrs. C. B. Larsson, Mr. Augustine Miller and wife are moving making a dangerous ease. Coming to and Mrs. Louie Kummer, Mr. and Mrs. in to spend the winter with his mother. Sandy he was put under the care of Dr. Jennings, Mr. and Mrs. J. Burdine, Miss Huntington Bros. are doing some good Lupton and is now nearly recovered. Ethel Hogan, E. E. Tripp, and Rodger work burning up the log heaps that they George secured the prize for the first Birdfelt. deer shot of the season and the same Mrs. L. A. Harlow entertained a num-

the ascent of Mt. Hood and proprietor Margery and Evalyn Kendall, Sarah and Thomas left Friday with team and wagon otherwise Government Camp at the Swagert, Abbie Jane Larsson, Gladys remains good they will remain sometime. base of Mt. Hood has begun the erection Barton, Leland Delaney, Otto Weller, Alf Bell made a trip to Pleasant Home A number of the Dover people attend of a new hotel at his place. This hotel John Barton, Gussie Helming, Linn last week. ed the quarterly conference held in will contain 60 rooms and will have a Richardson. Supper was served on frontage of 110 feet.

Jos. DeShazer has been on the sick Mr. Coleman has a farm of 160 acres played. some of which has been layed off in Harper Kluck of Sandy was here Mon- town lots. This town has been named with a newfence around her lawn and Pompeii ofter the buried city at the foot fresh paint on the house. P. Magnolia was digging potatoes for of Mt. Vesuvious in Italy. Some of Mr. and Mrs. Dodson are planning to this farm is covered with Alaska cedar go to California to spend the winter. the most valuable timber in the state.

The entertainment given by the Reid A. B. Brooke of Cherryille took dinner Wash, to assist in her care.

Mrs. Henry Beidenstein took a trip with her sister in Salem. Mr. and Mrs. Keith were calling on to Portland last Saturday to visit with the DeShazer family Sunday afternoon. friends and worship with her old-time

worry the body. BALLARD'S HORE- Remedy is used. This remedy has won HOUND SYRUP checks irritation, its great reputation and extensive sale Rags-Clean cotton rags wanted at hears the lungs and restores comfortable by its remaskable cures of colds and grip Portland, Wednesday,

CORBETT

Mr. Lewis Benfield, who has a position on the fire boat in Portland has a two weeks leave of absence and is enjoying himself at the home of his mother here. Mr. Benfield went to Portland Saturday | couver. morning to join some friends in a duck

Fred Reed has a barn nearly completed. The dimensions are 28x30 feet.

Mrs. Sarab Kincaid was a week end visitor at Mrs. Allards in Troutdale.

Miss Irene Loeb of Portland was here several days last week assisting her bro- ard and wife.

Clarence Deverell and James Ellis

went on a hunting trip in the mountains now resides at Moro, Or. near Cascade Locks Thursday and re-Miss Ethel Smith came up from Cleone

Friday evening. Miss Irene Knapp spent Saturday and

TROUTDALE A most delightful Hallowe'en party villa on Sunday. Mr. and Mrs. A. Woodward entertain- was held in the Masonie hall last Satured a lot of the younger set around here day night, at which Misses Ethel Hogue on Saturday evening, with a Hallow'een and Blanch Brink were hostesses, assist-mother's home. party and everybody enjoyed themselves ed by Mrs. J. Alfred Larsson and Mrs. to a late hour, when refreshments were James Knarr as witches, Miss Gladys Lumsden as fortune teller. E. E. Tripp ter, Mrs. W. J. Benecke, on Tuesday. and Roger Birdfelt, the witches were in the receiving line and led in a grand march, making frequent halts when their followers were requested to blow out candles, eat apples tied to strings ited relatives in Portland Saturday. Mrs. George Gell, Mrs. Hankie and land bob for apples. Mrs. Jennings, for these feats. Whist and flinch were land is here assisting in the work. played, Herman Blayer being prize winner. The decorations were very elab- daughter visited relatives here on Sunorate and beautiful. The napkins were day. Our fine weather is about over and held in yellow crepe paper rings fastened

with black cats. Pumpkin faces adorned Friday night by a large company of The work on the auto road was pro- the paper plates, yellow paper flower coming a trained surse in the St. Vin- longed until last week as the auto club shades on the electric light bulbs and cents Hospital in Portland. So far the kept putting up money a month or candles made them look like beautiful P. S. C. E. and refreshments were sold young novice is greatly pleased in her more after David Douglas and helpers lillies. A refreshment booth from which for the benefit of the society. Games, new work. Miss Celia possesses a charm- expected to return home for the season. sandwicnes, pumpkin pie and coffee tricks, and music provided entertainment ing personal quality-a blending of re- They are expected home the last of this were served, was decorated in corn pum- until a late hour. pkins and crepe paper.

wood donated money and work to plank sister, Mrs. E. E. Savage, of Hood River.

tion of the Oregon Congress of Mothers credit to themselves. Parent-Teacher Association and the The Parmenter place of ten acres was child welfare exhibit at the armory in sold recently; the purchaser intending to

Mrs. E. W. Grenish has gone to Minn-

Miss Della Zimmerman had as a week- The new books for the Rockwood Sta-

Aaron Fox on Sunday.

By the way the Beaver State Herald The Blayer building is being shelved

the most important news items in the Miss Ethel Warner expects to go to amination in Portland last week state and would have been considered British Columbia soon to spend the

Mrs. Rhodes is spending some time

home of the writer and Prof. Coup-r. Blanche, entertained a few friends at a Portland Friday. Geo. Flyn who has been working at chicken supper on Hallowe'en. After

J. A. Shaw was out looking after his day shot two others, thus breaking all ber of little people on Hallowe'en from 7:30 to 9:30. Those present were Mrs. with Mrs. Ball's sister. Elijah Coleman the veteran guide to Harlow's two sons, Jack and Sammie,

Mrs. L. A. Harlow visited last week

There is little danger from a cold or from an attack of the grip except when followed by pneumonia, and this never Mt. Scott Pub. Co. Office. 1c per breathing. Price 25c, 50c, and \$1.00 and can be relied upon with implicit Max Davies is building a very neat per bottle. Sold by Lents Pharmacy. | confinence. For sale bo all dealers.

FAIRVIEW

Mrs. R. W. Wilcox and daughter, Miss Alta, are spending the week with her brother, Dr. C. C. Wilcox, at Van-

Miss Carrie Matheson was out from shoot on Sauve Island, returning to Cor- Portland to spend Sunday with old

> Miss Margarete McKay, of Portland, visited at the home of her uncle, D. W. McKay, Sunday. J. R. Cavanangh was also a guest at the McKay home

DeWitt Shepard, wife and daughter, of Portland, spent Sunday with C. Shep-

Orin Batey visited his former school mrte at O. A. C. Sunday, Mr. Batey-Rev. Thomas Robinson, his mother

and family will be given a reception by members of his congregation at their residence next Friday night.

Fairview now has one of the largest on Saturday in this neighborhod when Sunday with her mother in the Egypt and best deposit library stations in the county. It is located in the Post Office

Wm. Tegard and family were guests of W. A. Townsend and wife at Monta-

Albert Robinson and a friend were out from the city Sunday to visit at his

Mr. and Mrs. Helman and Mrs. Joss were here visiting the daughter and sis-Miss Edith Jenkins was out from Port-

land to spend Sunday with relatives. Mr.s W. C. Spence and children vis-

A. A. Albrecht is having a new res-Jennings and A. B. Kendall won prizes John Albrecht, who has been in Port-

Mr. and Mrs. Dan Thompson and

Hallowe' en was celebrated here last young people at the Grange rooms. The

ROCKWOOD

A new plank side walk is being built The Ladies of the Maccabees gave an entertainment last Saturday evening. A Mrs. F. A. Zimmerman and Mrs. large crowd was in attendance. Those Aaron Fox attended the annual conven- taking part in the program did much

make a home there

Men are coming out from the city and

books can get them of her

Hollowe'en passed off quietly, no damage being done to any one.

On the 3rd Saturday of this month the Masters and Lecturers of the county will meet with Rockwood Grange. The Grange intends making it a boosters meeting. Every Granger invfted.

SANDY

Arlie Mitchell took the Rangers ex-

Geo. Bornstedt was on a hunting trip the latter part of the week.

Smith Bros. have a telephone installed in their blacksmith shop.

Mrs. S. Barnes and daughters went to P. T. Shelley and Carl Hill left Thurs-

day with a band of horses to be put in winter pasture near Wapinitia. Mrs. W. W. Pomeroy left last week for Salem where she will consult a doctor in regard to her health. She came from Portland some months ago hoping

the change would do her good. Mrs. Albert Bell and small son went to Portland Sunday for a weeks visit

H. Jackson, George Wolf and Buzz of the townsite and hotel at Pompeii Nora Southerlin, Helen and Annie for the Warm Springs. If the weather

> The continued fine weather has put prettily decorated tables and games were the roads in good shape and the autos from Portland are taking advantage of Mrs. Pelton is improving her property the combination. Scarcely a day passes that several machines do not go through Sandy.

G. M. Talmage had the misfortune to lose his 7 passenger Winton-Six automo-Mrs. Swagert is ill at her home here. bile by fire Monday evening on his way Chas. Harris, Mrs. Richardson and Her mother has arrived from Hot Lake, into Portland from Sandy. Mr. Talmage had stopped to repair a puncture when the machine became ignited in some way, presumably from the sparker and was destroyed. The accident occured between the gravel pit and the Country Club. The loss is partially covered by insurance. Accompaning Mr. Talmage at the time was a Mr. Lawrence of Portland.

Mrs. Lupton made a hurried trip. to.

PLEASANT HOME.

Mr. and Mrs. Albert Quay visited in Portland over Sunday.

U. S. Geological surveyors are camped in the wood lot on the Calvin place.

Nelson and Johansen are making improvements on their store building. They expect to put in a lumber yard soon just opposite the store, next to the hall.

Mr. Walters of Tacoma is visiting at the home of Mrs. Stevens.

Mrs. Cannon was away several days visiting in Portland and Ranter.

Mrs. Miller gave a tea Thursday afternoon for the Baptist Ladies Aid, There were about twenty five ladies present. Most of them spent the time sewing for the Trimble triplets.

The Epworth League gave a pumpkin pie social at the hall Monday evening. There was not a very large attendance, but the progame was good also the pie, and everyone had a good time.

Miss Hunter spent Sunday at home.

tral" girls at Gresham, came out for the dispensable. See the demonstration in social Monday night.

Rub a sore throat with BALLARD'S NOVEMBER 9, 10 and 11th SNOW LINIMENT. One or two applications will cure it completely. Price 25c, 50, and \$1.00 per bottle. Sold by Lents Pharmacy.

Chi-Namal Everywhere!



ways at any time. It's useful as a labor saver. It's artistic; in fact this great Miss Minnie Shriner one of the "cen- Chinese secret preparation is almost inour window

LENTS HARDWARE CO.

IF EVERY STOREKEEPER ONLY KNEW THE SAVING

he could effect in his light bill by using MAZDA lamps he would never have any inferior illuminant in his store at any price.

HE WOULD PREFER ELECTRIC LIGHT

as a matter of economy, to say nothing about the brilliant white light of the MAZDA lamps, unrivaled for show window illumination.

If you would like to know more about the service these lamps are giving others, ask us.

PORTLAND RAILWAY LIGHT AND POWER CO.

MAIN OFFICE 7th AND ALDER

THE HERALD WITH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING ONE YEAR

Weekly Oregonian	\$1.75
Daily Oregonian	
Daily and Sunday Oregonian	
Daily Telegram	5.50
Semi-Weekly Journal	
Daily Journal	
Daily and Sunday Journal	8.00
Pacific Monthly	1.75
Pacific Homestead	
Pacific Farmer	2.00
Poeltry Journal (Monthly)	1.50
Oregon Agriculturist	1.00
Farm Journal	1.25
McCall's Magazine (Ladies')	1.00

This price is for delivery by mail only and only when remittance is made with order. Papers may be sent to separate addresses. Subscriptions may begin at any time.

INSURE NOW

In Oregon's Most Reliable Association

Oregon Fire Relief, Oregon Merchants Mutual Fire, American Life and Accident Insurance of Portland

PROTECTION AND BENEFITS

MODERATE RATES

John Brown, Gresham, Ore.